
Cranston West 
Summer Assignments and Google Classroom 

Codes 2025-2026 
 
Social Studies: 
Department Chair: jroyal@cpsed.net 
 
Here is information regarding the AP and Honors Courses in Social Studies.  Any 
students added in the summer should be provided with this information so they may join 
the Google Classroom and have access to summer assignments.  They should also 
reach out to the specific teacher with questions.   
 
Modern World AP:  Mr. Jon Lee, jlee@cpsed.net 
 

●​ Summer assignment:Posted on Google Classroom 
●​ Google Classroom Join Code: zvgr3v5d 

 
Early U.S. History Honors: Mr. Jim Royal, jroyal@cpsed.net 
 

●​ Summer Assignment: Posted on Google Classroom 

●​ Google Classroom Join Code: chtwpsmp 
 
Modern U.S. History Honors: Mr. Jeff Carpenter  jcarpenter@cpsed.net 
 
 

●​ Summer Assignment: Posted on Google Classroom 
●​ Google Classroom Join Code: keewpz6p 

 
U.S. AP and AP/EE: Mr. Peter Buonfiglio and Mrs. Christine 
Luther-Morris, cluther-morris@cpsed.net 
 

●​ Summer Assignment: Posted on Google Classroom 
●​ Google Classroom Join Code: fjzihgqi 

 
 
AP Psychology: Mr. T. Caduto, tcaduto@cpsed.net  
 

●​ Course for Seniors  
●​ Summer Assignment: Posted on Google Classroom 
●​ Google Classroom Join Code: BZUHE6TZ 
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AP Human Geography: Mrs. Paige Chaffee pchaffee@cpsed.net 
 

●​ Summer Assignment: Posted on Google Classroom 
●​ Google Classroom Join Code: 4mkueeco 

 
 
 
CP American Government and AP Government: Mr. Jim Royal   
jroyal@cpsed.net 
 

●​ Summer Assignment: Posted on Google Classroom 

●​ Google Classroom Join Code: ubaolysz 
AP Macroeconomics: Mr. Richard Aitchison raitchison@cpsed.net 
 

●​ Summer Assignment:  
●​ Google Classroom Join Code:  

 

AP African American Studies: Mr. Richard Aitchison 
raitchison@cpsed.net 

●​ Summer assignment posted on Google Classroom 
●​ Google Classroom Join code: zy5bvdy7 

 
 
ELA: 
Grade 9-12 ELA, Grade 9-10 Honors and Grade 11-12 AP have summer 
reading assignments to complete.   
See the District Website for summer reading and assignments for ALL ELA 
Courses 9-12 AND Honors and AP English courses, grades 9-12. 
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Science: 
Here is information for accessing the Summer Work for the AP Science Courses.  Any 
students added during the summer should follow the link provided to join the Science 
Summer Work Google Classroom which provides access to the summer assignments.  
They should also reach out to the teacher with questions (see below).   

 
 
AP Biology: Mrs. Nicole Bose, nbose@cpsed.net 

●​ Summer assignment: Posted on Google Classroom. 
 

Class code: wurjw55v 
 
AP Physics I: Ms. Theresa Marchioni, tmarchioni@cpsed.net 
 

●​ Summer assignment: Posted on Google Classroom: 3 assignments 
+ links to tutorials 
 

Class code: a2w4i74z 
 

AP Chemistry: Mrs. Piehler, jpiehler@cpsed.net 
 

●​ Summer Assignment:  Students need to pick up their 
books/summer packets in A2-3 on 6/10 or 6/11 at 2 pm. 
 

●​ Class Code:  ynkhxpxi 
 

 
 
Math: 
Here is information for accessing the Summer Work for the AP Mathematics Courses.  
Any students added during the summer should join the Mathematics Google 
Classrooms which provides access to the summer assignments.  They should also 
reach out to the teacher with questions (see below).   

 
AP Statistics: Mrs Simonelli email: BSimonelli@cpsed.net 

●​ See email/Google Classroom for summer assignment 
●​ Classroom Join Code:  5nlz5uwq 

 
 

AP AB Calculus: Mrs Matson cmatson@cpsed.net  
●​ Summer assignment: no formal summer assignment - 

review Algebra 2 and PreCalculus concepts/notes 
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​ AP BC Calculus: Mr Rodolewicz mrodolewicz@cpsed.net  

●​ Summer assignment: see google classroom for summer 
assignment 

●​ Classroom join code: xn4hrkco 
World Languages:   
Here is information regarding Spanish 5H/EE.  Any students added in the summer 
should be provided with this information so they may join the Google Classroom and 
have access to summer assignments.  They should also reach out to the specific 
teacher with questions.              
 
Spanish 5H/EE:   
Mrs. Ana Paulino apaulino@cpsed.net 

●​ No formal summer assignment.  Google Classroom code will be  
shared in the first class.  

 
 
VISUAL ART                                                     bvoccola@cpsed.net  
725/735 AP Studio 2D/3D Art :  
The summer assignment is posted in google classroom. 
Students have been invited to the classroom. Anyone added after May 27th 
should join with this code. Instructions, resources and links are provided to 
assist you.   code    vmtmbpxn .  
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